
Contact Information for South Australian MPs

This is a list of the members who stood for righteousness and voted against abortion to
birth. Their phone numbers and emails are also listed. If you live in one of these
electorates, please ring or email and thank them for standing for the most vulnerable in
our community: the unborn and their mothers.

Mr. Troy Bell (Mount Gambier): mountgambier@parliament.sa.gov.au
8724 9944

Mr. Geoff Brock (Frome): frome@parliament.sa.gov.au
8633 1210

Mr. Michael Brown (Playford): playford@parliament.sa.gov.au
8263 3777

Mr. Matthew Cowdrey (Colton): colton@parliament.sa.gov.au
8353 1111

Mr. Dan Cregan (Kavel): kavel@parliament.sa.gov.au
8391 5599

Mr. Sam Duluk (Waite): waite@parliament.sa.gov.au
8278 5844

Mr. Fraser Ellis (Narungga): narungga@parliament.sa.gov.au

Mr. Peter Malinauskas (Croydon): croyden@parliament.sa.gov.au
8346 2462

Mr. Stephan Knoll (Schubert): schubert@parliament.sa.gov.au
8563 3636

Mr. Tom Koutsantonis (West Torrens): westtorrens@parliament.sa.gov.au
8234 0777

Ms. Andrea Michaels (Enfield): enfield@parliament.sa.gov.au
8260 7733

Mr. Stephen Mullighan (Lee): lee@parliament.sa.gov.au
8449 4288

Mr. Steve Murray (Davenport): davenport@parliament.sa.gov.au
8270 5122

Mr. Stephen Patterson (Morphett): morphett@parliament.sa.gov.au
8294 6711

Mr. Adrian Pederick (Hammond): hammond@parliament.sa.gov.au
8531 1676

Mr. Tony Piccolo (Light): light@parliament.sa.gov.au
8522 2878
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Ms. Carolyn Power (Elder): elder@parliament.sa.gov.au
8374 1939

Mr. David Spiers (Black): black@parliament.sa.gov.au
8296 9833

Mr. Dan Van Holst Pellekaan (Stuart): stuart@parliament.sa.gov.au
8642 3633
8566 2099

Mr. Vince Tarzia (Hartley): hartley@parliament.sa.gov.au
8365 1341

These are the 26 who voted for abortion to birth. If you are in their electorates,
please ring or email them and courteously express your sadness at their decision and if
you are so minded also tell them that this decision has caused them to lose your vote at
the next election.

Mr. David Basham (Finniss): finniss@parliament.sa.gov.au
8552 2152

Ms. Frances Bedford (Florey): florey@parliament.sa.gov.au
8263 2666

Ms. Zoe Bettison (Ramsay): ramsay@parliament.sa.gov.au
8258 0480

Mr. Leon Bignall (Mawson): mawson@parliament.sa.gov.au
8553 2974
8556 5722

Mr. Blair Boyer (Wright): wright@parliament.sa.gov.au
8250 8317

Ms. Vickie Chapman (Bragg): bragg@parliament.sa.gov.au
8332 4799

Ms. Susan Close (Port Adelaide): portadelaide@parliament.sa.gov.au
8241 0300

Ms. Nat Cook (HurtleVale): hurtlevale@parliament.sa.gov.au
8325 0719

Mr. John Gardner (Morialta): morialta@parliament.sa.gov.au
8365 4222

Mr. John Gee (Taylor): taylor@parliament.sa.gov.au
8254 1023

Dr. Richard Harvey (Newland): newland@parliament.sa.gov.au
8264 4482

Ms. Katrine Hildyard (Reynell): reynell@parliament.sa.gov.au
8382 0409
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Mr. Edward Hughes (Giles): giles@parliament.sa.gov.au
8645 7800

Ms. Paula Luethen (King): king@parliament.sa.gov.au
8288 8218

Mr. Steven Marshall (Dunstan): dunstan@parliament.sa.gov.au
8363 9111

Mr. Nick McBride (MacKillop): mackillop@parliament.sa.gov.au
8762 1211

Mr. Lee Odenwalder (Elizabeth): elizabeth@parliament.sa.gov.au
8255 3030

Mr. Chris Picton (Kaurna): kaurna@parliament.sa.gov.au
8327 0900

Mr. David Pisoni (Unley): unley@parliament.sa.gov.au
8373 4846

Ms. Rachel Sanderson (Adelaide): adelaide@parliament.sa.gov.au

Ms. Jayne Stinson (Badcoe): badcoe@parliament.sa.gov.au
8371 5600

Mr. Joe Szakacs (Cheltenham): cheltenham@parliament.sa.gov.au
8243 0062

Mr. Josh Teague (Heysen): heysen@parliament.sa.gov.au
8339 5077

Mr. Tim Whetstone (Chaffey): chaffey@parliament.sa.gov.au
8582 4230

Mr. Corey Wingard (Gibson): gibson@parliament.sa.gov.au
8377 3500

Ms. Dana Wortley (Torrens): torrens@parliament.sa.gov.au
8369 2323
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